
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 24.7 12.0 1,186.8 16,971 16,971 35,403 47.9

5/2(金) 晴れのち雨 21.6 3.9 1,553.4 22,214 39,185 70,807 55.3

5/3(土) 曇り一時雨 19.7 7.4 988.8 14,140 53,325 106,210 50.2

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 18.7 4.3 2,866.1 40,986 94,311 141,613 66.6

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 19.4 7.5 2,806.2 40,129 134,439 177,017 75.9

5/6(火) 曇り一時雨 13.2 0.0 745.8 10,665 145,104 212,420 68.3

5/7(水) 曇り一時雨 16.3 2.0 1,910.3 27,317 172,421 247,824 69.6

5/8(木) 晴れ 21.6 13.1 3,806.7 54,436 226,857 283,227 80.1

5/9(金) 曇りのち一時雨 24.3 8.7 1,124.2 16,076 242,933 318,630 76.2

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 21.5 1.3 1,303.6 18,641 261,575 354,034 73.9

5/11(日) 曇り 18.3 1.3 485.5 6,943 268,517 389,437 69.0

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 17.3 0.6 1,087.8 15,556 284,073 424,840 66.9

5/13(火) 晴れ 24.4 11.7 3,789.5 54,190 338,263 460,244 73.5

5/14(水) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 11.0 3,263.1 46,662 384,925 495,647 77.7

5/15(木) 晴れのち曇り 27.6 7.1 2,726.2 38,985 423,910 531,051 79.8

5/16(金) 566,454

5/17(土) 601,857

5/18(日) 637,261

5/19(月) 672,664

5/20(火) 708,067

5/21(水) 743,471

5/22(木) 778,874

5/23(金) 814,277

5/24(土) 849,681

5/25(日) 885,084

5/26(月) 920,488

5/27(火) 955,891

5/28(水) 991,294

5/29(木) 1,026,698

5/30(金) 1,062,101

5/31(土) 1,097,504

℃ h 29644.0

21.1 6.13 1976.3

4.69 2727.5

実績平均(/日) ¥25,652

  月目標値 ¥35,403

月合計 ¥384,780

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2025年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

¥0

¥80,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

売電目標値(累計)月売電実績

（日別累計）

日別売電実績

日別売上

目標値


